SsOUTHERN®
PRIDE

Allergen and Sensitivity Form

Rib Seasoning (Items # 910005 and 910018)

COMPONENTS CONTAINED IN ITEM COMMENTS
ALLERGEN YES NO DESCRIPTION, ETC.
WHEAT flour, HVP, starch [ ] [ x|
[] [X]
SOYBEAN flour, HVP, unrefined oil, lecithin
PEANUT ]
MILK casein, caseinate, milk, lactose, ]
whey, butter oil
TREE NUTS almond, cashew, coconut, [ ]
pistachio, walnut, pecan, hazelnut (filbert),
pine nut (pinon), brazil, macadamia, kola,
shea
CRUSTACEANS shrimp, crab, lobster, ]
crawfish
FISH seafood [ ]
EGGS yolk, white, albumen [ ]
SENSITIVE ITEMS
CELERY stalk, leaves (not seeds) [ ]
**GLUTEN (Wheat, Rye, Oat, Barley, L] Checking NO does not imply a gluten free
Durum, Semolina, Speit, Kamut, Triticale, claim. See ** below.
etc,)
COLORS yellow 5 (tartrazine), carmine ]
(cochineal)
SULFITES [ ]
MSG [ ]
SEEDS cottonseed, sesame, poppy, [ ]
sunflower, mustard (all forms)

** Grain based products may contain soy due to commingling. This unintentional cross-contact is the result of
customary methods of growing and harvesting crops, as well as from the use of shared storage,
transportation, or production equipment.FDA has ruled that FALCPA's labeling requirements do not apply
to major food allergens that are unintentionally added to a food as the result of cross-contact. See:
http://www.cfsan.fda.gov/~dms/alrguid4.html.

The above information is complete and accurate to the best of our knowledge. This information is based on our
most current formulation and information supplied by our ingredient manufacturers at this time.




